
Dave Harris
Doug Emeline
Eagles Manor 
Earl Howe
Gary Parks 
Jeremy Stradley

Butch & Gloria Grenz
Carrie Pederson
Chamberlain Apartments
Curtis & June Fillafer
Cynthia Pluhar
D12 Properties

Badger Ent., LLC
Badlands Property Management
Bill Cathey 
Bonnie Wilson
Bruce Sibla

Miles City Housing Authority
Pete Collins 

Aaron Aye 
Adobe Properties
Allen Apartments

Katherine Weischedel
Ken Struck
Leroy Meidinger

Jim Keith
Jo Anderson
Jody Smith

John Moorehead
John Scanlan
John Wilkinson

406-232-7029

406-234-4775
406-951-5222
406-853-4729
406-690-3623

Apartments, Housing & Property Management

Miles City Rental Options (Updated 10/07/2025)
This is a complimentary service to the public. We are not responsible for any errors or ommissions.

406-234-7755/800-366-6888
406-853-8698
406-234-3433

At Home Management

Section 8 Housing
Custer Villa
Custer Village

210 Arrowhead Ln
10 Ponderosa
Cornerstone & Foster Apartments
*some section 8

406-234-5266
406-951-3800
406-234-5544/951-3800
406-233-1318
406-851-8080

406-234-1898

406-852-3590
406-234-4663
406-853-3750
406-234-4163
406-234-5369
406-234-3835

406-234-3085
406-232-4910
406-234-0688

406-234-6051
406-234-5320
406-234-0244
406-874-0780
406-234-4365
406-234-8056/853-1002

406-232-4042
406-234-5373

24 S. Merriam

Chamberlain Apartments

Palisades Apartments-Yellowstone Hill

d12properties.mt@gmail.com

Harris Apartment/19 N. 10th

1000 Palmer

Multiple properties available furnished and unfurnished, 1-2-3 
bedroom units available, short 1 year lease available

406-234-0362
406-853-1118

406-232-2272/951-4436

Contact the Chamber office to make corrections.

John & Jennifer Goff 406-234-2191 www.milescitypropertyrentals.com

mailto:d12properties.mt@gmail.com
mailto:d12properties.mt@gmail.com
http://www.milescitypropertyrentals.com/
http://www.milescitypropertyrentals.com/
mailto:d12properties.mt@gmail.com
http://www.milescitypropertyrentals.com/


Libertie Aguirre
Lockie Apartments

Main Rentals Property Management 
Logan

ParkCrest Apartments
Pete Ronning
Prairie View Apartments-Atlantic St.
R & B Rentals
Ralph Poffenberger
Renae Conley

Marc Leesburg
Matt Kercheval
Mike Backes
Mike Conley
Montameda Rentals

Palisades Apartments
The Ole Mae Apartments

WWW Rentals

SDR Invesments
Tall Grass Properties
Tate Strub
Ted Schieffert
Terry Hansen-Colgrove Apt.
Tracy Vosler

Riverview Apartments-Charles St.
Rob Lund-Orr Rentals
Robin Hogan
Sandra Lockie
Sandy Bruce

406-234-4168/Todd Steadman

406-234-1580
406-951-2884
406-853-0671
406-853-4729

406-234-0362
406-853-4729

406-852-3667
406-232-0255

406-234-5382
406-690-3623

406-234-1290
406-234-4168/Todd Steadman
406-234-8682
406-234-8662
406-234-2305/853-0671

406-853-6634

406-983-2089

406-234-6169/Dave&Ronda Worlie

406-234-8619
406-853-4449
406-951-3630
406-951-3630
406-232-1597/853-5965

406-234-7037
406-853-4729
406-232-0225
406-234-0020
406-232-1597

www.milescityapartmentsforrent.com

2 bed, 1 bath; utilities included

meadowlarkmc@gmail.com

904 Pleasant

Several Small Houses

www.milescityapartments.com
804 1/2 Orr
Allen Apt./ParkCrest Apt.
Lockie Apartments

2300 Main

www.milescityapartments.com

http://www.milescityapartmentsforrent.com/
http://www.milescityapartmentsforrent.com/
mailto:meadowlarkmc@gmail.com
mailto:meadowlarkmc@gmail.com
http://www.milescityapartments.com/
http://www.milescityapartments.com/
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http://www.milescityapartments.com/
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http://www.milescityapartments.com/
http://www.milescityapartments.com/
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